HHV: Change in the outstanding shares
On 21/12/2015, Hai Van Tunnel Management And Operation Joint Stock Company announces the change in the outstanding shares as follows:

	No.
	Contents
	Before change
	Change
	After change
	Reasons 

	1
	The charter capital;
	31,600,000,000
	17,777,000,000
	49,375,000,000
	Offering shares to public (outstanding shareholders)

	2
	Total shares
	3,160,000
	1,777,500
	4,937,500
	

	3
	Number of treasury shares
	0
	0
	0
	

	4
	Number of outstanding shares with voting right
	3,160,000
	1,777,500
	4,937,500
	

	5
	Number of preferential shares (if any)
	0
	0
	0
	


